

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1/09 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23828/2007

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.
Ms.Shobha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 26.08.2009.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master